	Docket No.: 015301-00100-F
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) MRD RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P084/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings       →       ▼       ▼       ▼       ▼         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101502195 cuments or copy thereof.
DEASA TURNER HALL	0
OLIVIA JUNGIUS MURRAY	Name: WOOBIE WORLD L.L.C.
	Address: 409 42ND AVE.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Prov.: CA
	Country: USA ZIP: 94121
Other	Country Zr
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
<ol><li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li></ol>	29/129962
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: SEPTEMBER 22, 200
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/02/2000 NNOLDER1 00000042 29129962	
02 FC:581 40.00 0P	
Additional numt	bers Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: D. BRIT NELSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,370	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
3400 CHASE TOWER, 600 TRAVIS ST.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: HOUSTON State/Prov.: TX	8. Deposit account number:
	12-1322
Country: USA ZIP: 77002-3095	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. D. BRIT NELSON	D. Thit The SEPTEMBER 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and
	PATENT

REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0668

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dease Turner Hall of 409 42nd Ave., San Francisco, California, 94121 USA, and Olivia Jungius Murray of 1526 12th Ave., San Francisco, California, 94122 USA, hereafter referred to as "Applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements for a *INFANT FEEDING PILLOW*, for which a design application for an United States Patent is filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Woobie World L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose principal business address 409 42nd Ave., San Francisco, California, 94121 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries granted on the invention throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, and the application for patent in the United States and any foreign country, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, the right to claim priority to the United States application for any foreign application under the International convention, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor.

The same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other authority in foreign countries to issue any and all patents on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Assignee as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the invention and to such patents as may be granted therefor, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

HOUSTON OLDINING SHOULD

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 21 day of SEPT., 2000.

Seasa Furner Hall

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Francisco

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Deasa Turner Hall, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

500

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seel of office this 21 day of . 2000. NOTARY PUBLIC DX AND OR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ROUSTON 011301/00100 \$46501v1

EXECUTED THIS 21 day of _	September 2000.
	Di-Ede
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	§ §
COUNTY OF San Francisco	Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally Olivia Jungius Murray, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 21 day of AUAT, 2000.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA



HOUSTON GIAR DODIOS SEESCINI